506063064 05/16/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6109779

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WENYI ZHAO	05/19/2014
BRANDON DENNIS WOOLSEY	05/20/2014
WALTER DEBROUWER	05/19/2014
WHITNEY MORGAN MCGOWAN	05/19/2014
YVES A BEHAR	05/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCANADU INCORPORATED
Street Address:	NASA AMES RESEARCH PARK
Internal Address:	BUILDING 20, 2ND FLOOR
City:	MOFFETT FIELD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94035

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D783838

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)650-7132

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-595-0120

Email: docketing@alfordiplaw.com ALFORD LAW GROUP, INC. **Correspondent Name:** 23052H ALICIA PARKWAY Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 201

Address Line 4: MISSION VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92692

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1032.D001XUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM E. ALFORD
SIGNATURE:	/William E. Alford/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2020

PATENT REEL: 052680 FRAME: 0300 506063064

Total Attachments: 4

source=1032-D001US-MergedSignedAssignment#page1.tif

source=1032-D001US-MergedSignedAssignment#page2.tif

source=1032-D001US-MergedSignedAssignment#page3.tif

source=1032-D001US-MergedSignedAssignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 052680 FRAME: 0301 Atty. Ref.: 1032.D001US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

SCANADU INCORPORATED

NASA Ames Research Park, Building 20, 2nd Floor Moffett Field, California 94035

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all rights, title and interest in and to his/her invention relating to:

PORTABLE WIRELESS VITAL SIGNS SCANNER

in any form or embodiment thereof, in the United States and all other countries, including applications for patents in all countries throughout the world and through the Patent Cooperation Treaty and/or European Patent Convention, as set forth in his/her United States Patent Application (check one):

\boxtimes	executed concurrently herewith,
H	executed on, Serial No, filed on
	PCT International Application No.:, filed on,

including any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all such Letters patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States or other countries for said invention; and

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the attorneys associated with Customer Number 42178, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment, including the power to insert on this assignment the application number and filing date of said application when known.

Full Name of First Inventor: (given name, middle initial, family name)	Wenyi Zhao	
Inventor's Signature	Execution Date	
Full Name of Second Inventor:		
given name, middle initial, family name)	Brandon Dennis Woo	lsev
inventos's Signature Grød Will the Signature		may 20, 2014
	Walter DeBronwer	,
ruli Name of Third Inventor: given mane, middle initial, family name)	Waiter DeBronwer	
nventor's Signature	Execution Date	May 19, 2014
7 17 8 7 7 7 9		
given name, middle ininal, family name)	Whitney Morgan McC	owan
given name, middle ininal, family name)	Whitney Morgan McC	
nven name, middle ininal, family name)		***************************************
nventor's Signature La		***************************************
given name, middle initial, family name) nventor's Signature		owan Magay 19,201
Full Name of Fourth Inventor: given name, middle ininal, family name) nventor's Signature Full Name of Fifth Inventor: given name, middle ininal, family name) nventor's Signature	Execution Date	***************************************

Full Name of Piese inventors (c) on none, middle in each funds name)	Wenyi Zhuo
5000000	Execution Com 05//7/22/
Full Name of Second Lovernor: (iven come, middle inerial, facilly came)	Brandon Dennis Wooisey
inventive Semanus	Essention Date
en aktualen en der bereitster das das auch auf	
Full Name of Third Investor: print same, molle some, toney some;	Walter DeMinimer
Investor's Signature	Exemples Date May 19, 2014
	ing tig in mendemberah di mendemberah di sebenah di sebenah di sebenah di sebenah di sebenah di sebenah di seb Militar di sebenah di
Pull Name of Fourth Inventor: (grow) terror, middle solid, family state;	Whitney Morgan McLawan
rocarrois regission Us 4774	income but 44.444 19.2014
Full Name of Fifth Inventors given same, modile cause, tamely name;	Yves A. Behar

Ally Ref. 1932.000108

Page Z of 2

Full Name of First Inventor: (given name, middle initial, family name)	Wenyi Zhao
given frame, findine tilitar, raimy marco	
Inventor's Signature	Execution Date
IIIventor s orginature	
Full Name of Second Inventor:	
(given name, middle initial, family name)	Brandon Dennis Woolsey
	E di a Data
Inventor's Signature	Execution Date
Full Name of Third Inventor:	
(given name, middle initial, family name)	Walter DeBrouwer
	Execution Date
Inventor's Signature	Execution Date
Full Name of Fourth Inventor:	Whitney Morgan McGowan
Full Name of Fourth Inventor: (given name, middle initial, family name)	Whitney Morgan McGowan
(given name, middle initial, family name)	
Full Name of Fourth Inventor: (given name, middle initial, family name) Inventor's Signature	Whitney Morgan McGowan Execution Date
(given name, middle initial, family name)	
(given name, middle initial, family name)	
(given name, middle initial, family name) Inventor's Signature	
(given name, middle initial, family name) Inventor's Signature Full Name of Fifth Inventor:	Execution Date
(given name, middle initial, family name) Inventor's Signature	Execution Date Yves A. Behar
(given name, middle initial, family name) Inventor's Signature Full Name of Fifth Inventor: (given name, middle initial, family name)	Yves A. Behar
(given name, middle initial, family name) Inventor's Signature Full Name of Fifth Inventor:	Execution Date Yves A. Behar
(given name, middle initial, family name) Inventor's Signature Full Name of Fifth Inventor: (given name, middle initial, family name)	Yves A. Behar